
 

 

RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2025  
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
ATLANTIC EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS FOR REFURBISHMENT OF A LADDER FIRE 
APPARATUS, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $269,331.11, 
FROM $1,151,769.00 TO $1,421,099.11. 
______________________________________________________________________ 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, which is 

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Agreement with Atlantic 

Emergency Solutions, for the refurbishment of a ladder fire apparatus, increasing the 

contract price by the sum of $269,331.11, from $1,151,768.00 to $1,421,099.11. 

 Section 2 – That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $269,331.11, be and hereby 

is approved for payment to Atlantic Emergency Solutions from account 1105-505707-

96957.   

Section 3 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

 
ATTEST: 
 
________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
272-25:MRS:4922-3048-7604, v. 1 


